
COM __ 

~--.:.-
APA __ 
ECO __ 
ENG __ 
GCL __ 
lDM __ 
TEL __ 
CLK __ 
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EXHIBIT "B" 

REDACTED 
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FPSC Form No. 423-2 

1. Reporting Month: 

2 . Reporting Company: 

3. Plant Name: 

Line 
No. Su1212lier Name 

(a) (b) 

AMERICAN COAL 

2 OXBOW MINING 

3 FORESIGHT 

4 PATRIOT 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2/87) 
Page 4 of 19 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

DECEMBER Year: 2012 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

(850)- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

Gulf Power Com12any 

Crist Electric Generating Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: February 14, 2013 

Effective Effective 
Purchase Transport Total FOB 

Transport Price Charges Plant Price 
Mine Location 

(c) 

Purchase T~f2e Mode Tons ($ffon) ($ffon) ($ffon) 

(d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) 

10 IL 165 c RB 18,030.86 83.901 

7 co 51 c RB 12,020.57 148.202 

10 IL 199 c RB 36,061 .72 75.738 

8 wv 5 c RB 24,041.15 119.933 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

Sulfur 
Content 

(%) 

0) 

2.46 

0.40 

2.43 

0.79 

REDACTED 

Ash Moisture 
Btu Content Content Content 

(Btu/lb) (%) (%) 

(k) (I) (m) 

11 ,998 8.24 9.81 

12,537 8.44 6.53 

11,705 9.66 10.61 

11,893 12.34 7.12 

ccru~:-:~1 "''~M S F~ -r p· r 
0 0 9 6 4 FEB 21 ~ 

FPSC -C OHMISSlOH CLE RK 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

1. Reporting Month: 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

DECEMBER Year: 2012 4. Name, Title , & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

3. Plant Name: Crist Electric Generating Plant 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 

(a) (b) 

AMERICAN COAL 

2 OXBOW MINING 

3 FORESIGHT 

4 PATRIOT 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/87) 
Page 5 of 19 

Mine Location 

(c) 

10 IL 165 

7 co 51 

10 IL 199 

8 wv 5 

(850)- 444-6332 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: February 14. 2013 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive 
FOB Mine & Loading Invoice Price Quality 

Price Charges Price increases Base Price Adjustments 
Purchase Ty~e Tons ($!Ton) ($!Ton) ($!Ton) ($!Ton) ($!Ton) ($!Ton) 

(d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) 

c 18,030.86 

I 
-

• 
-

• 
0.831 

c 12,020.57 3.242 

c 36,061 .72 0.378 

c 24,041 .15 (0.697) 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

Effective 
Purchase 

Price 
($!Ton) 

(I) 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) 

1. Reporting Month: DECEMBER Year: 2012 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

3. Plant Name: Crist Electric Generating Plant 

Line 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

(850)- 444-6332 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: February 14, 2013 

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges 
Additional 

Effective Shorthaul Trans- Ocean 
Purchase & Loading Other Rail loading Barge 

Transport Price Charges Rail Rate Charges River Barge Rate Rate 
No. Supplier Name Mine Location Shi~~ing Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) Rate ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(a) (b) 

AMERICAN COAL 

2 OXBOW MINING 

3 FORESIGHT 

4 PATRIOT 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) (2187) 
Page 6 of 19 

(c) 

10 IL 

7 co 
10 IL 

8 wv 

(d) 

165 ASDD 

51 ASDD 

199 ASDD 

5 ASDD 

(e) 

RB 

RB 

RB 

RB 

(f) 

18,030.86 

12,020.57 

36,061 .72 

24,041 .15 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

(g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (I) (m) 

Other Other 
Water Related 

Charges Charges 
($/Ton) ($/Ton) 

(n) (o) 

Total 
Transpor-

tat ion 
charges 
($/Ton) 

(p) 

FOB Plant 
Price 

($/Ton) 

(q) 

83.901 

148.202 

75.738 

119.933 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

1. Reporting Month : 

2 . Reporting Company: 

3 . Plant Name: 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 

(a) (b) 

OXBOW MINING 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2/87) 
Page 8 of 19 

DECEMBER 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

Year: 2012 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Anal~st 

Gulf Power Company (850)- 444-6332 

Smith Electric Generatina Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report : Jocelyn P. Peters 

Mine Location 

(c) 

7 co 51 

6 . Date Completed : 

Transport 
Purchase Type Mode Tons 

(d) (e) (f) 

c RB 24,241 .10 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

February 14, 2013 

Effective Effective 
Purchase Transport Total FOB 

Price Charges Plant Price 
($!Ton) ($!Ton) ($!Ton) 

(g) (h) (i) 

148.202 

Sulfur 
Content 

(%) 

U) 

0.40 

Ash Moisture 
Btu Content Content Content 

(Btu/lb) (%) (%) 

(k) (I) (m) 

12,537 8.44 6.53 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporting Month: DECEMBER Year: 2012 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

3. Plant Name: Smith Electric Generating Plant 

Line 
No. 

(a) 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Supplier Name 

(b) 

OXBOW MINING 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/87) 
Page 9 of 19 

Mine Location 

(c) 

7 co 51 

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form : Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

(850)- 444-6332 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: February 14. 2013 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive Effective 
FOB Mine & Loading Invoice Price Quality Purchase 

Price Charges Price increases Base Price Adjustments Price 
Purchase Type Tons ($!Ton) ($!Ton) ($!Ton) ($!Ton) ($!Ton) ($!Ton) ($!Ton) 

(d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) 

c 24,241 .10 - - - 3.242 -

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 



FPSC Form No. 423-2{b) 

1. Reporting Month: DECEMBER Year: 2012 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

3. Plant Name: Smith Electric Generating Plant 

Line 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

(850)- 444-6332 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: February 14. 2013 

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges 
Additional 

Effective Shorthaul 
Purchase & Loading Other Rail 

Transport Price Charges Rail Rate Charges River Barge 

Trans-
loading 
Rate 

Ocean 
Barge 
Rate 

No. Supplier Name Mine Location 

(c) 

Shipping Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) {$/Ton) Rate {$/Ton) ($ffon) {$/Ton) 

(a) (b) 

OXBOW MINING 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) (2187) 
Page 10 of 19 

7 

(d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (I) (m) 

CO 51 ASDD RB 24,241.10 - -

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

Total 
Other Other Transpor-
Water Related tation FOB Plant 

Charges Charges charges Price 
{$/Ton) ($ffon) ($/Ton) {$/Ton) 

(n) (o) (p) (q) 

- 148.202 



FPSC Form No. 423-2 

1. Reporting Month: 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

DECEMBER Year: 2012 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company (850)- 444-6332 

3. Plant Name: Daniel Electric Generating Plant 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6 . Date Completed: February 14, 2013 

Effective Effective 
Purchase Transport Total FOB Sulfur Ash 

Line 
No. 

Purchase Transport Price Charges Plant Price Content Btu Content Content 

(a) 

Supplier Name 

(b) 

OXBOW MINING 

2 COAL SALES TWENTYMILE 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

FPSC Form No. 423-2 (2/87) 
Page 16 of 19 

Mine Location 

(c) 

17 

17 

co 51 

co 107 

Type Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) (%) (Btu/lb) (%) 

(d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) (I) 

c 
c 

RR 

RR 

6,082.61 

30,689.24 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

104.687 

118.904 

0.40 

0.44 

12,742 

11 ,308 

7.00 

8.40 

Moisture 
Content 

(%) 

(m) 

6.90 

11 .30 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporting Month: DECEMBER Year: 2012 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

3. Plant Name: Daniel Electric Generating Plant 

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: 

(850)- 444-6332 

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: February 14, 2013 

Shorthaul Original Retroactive 
FOB Mine & Loading Invoice Price Quality 

Line Purchase Price Charges Price increases Base Price Adjustments 
No. Supplier Name 

(a) (b) 

OXBOW MINING 

2 COAL SALES TWENI 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(a) (2/87) 
Page 17 of 19 

Mine Location Tz:~e 
(c) (d) 

17 co 51 c 
17 co 107 c 

Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton~ ($/Ton) 

(e) (f) (g) (h) (i) U) (k) 

6,082.61 • • • 1.818 

30,689.24 0.434 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

Effective 
Purchase 

Price 
($/Ton) 

(I) 



FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) 

1 . Reporting Month: DECEMBER Year: 2012 

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company 

3. Plant Name: Daniel Electric Generating Plant 

Line 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning 

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters. Fuels Analyst 

(850)- 444-6332 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters 

6. Date Completed: February 14. 2013 

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges 
Additional Total 

Effective Shorthaul Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor-
Purchase & Loading Other Rail loading Barge Water Related tation FOB Plant 

Transport Price Charges Rail Rate Charges River Barge Rate Rate Charges Charges charges Price 
N~ Supplier Name Mine Location 

(c) 

Shipping Point Mode Tons ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) Rate ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) 
(a) (b) 

OXBOW MINING 

2 COAL SALES TWENT 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

FPSC Form No. 423-2(b) (2/87) 
Page 18 of 19 

17 

17 

(d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (I) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) 

CO 51 SOMERSET, CO RR 

CO 107 ROUTTCOUNTYCI RR 

6,082.61 

30,689.24 

(use continuation sheet if necessary) 

6.79 

6.79 

104.687 

118.904 


