EXHIBIT "B"

REDACTED

COM	
(AFD)	
APA	
ECO	
ENG	
GCL	
IDM	
TEL	
CLK	

Market Comment

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00964 FEB21 º

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY



Reporting Month:

DECEMBER Year: 2012

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning

Data Submitted on this Form:

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company

(850)- 444-6332

Plant Name:

Crist Electric Generating Plant

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters

6. Date Completed:

February 14, 2013

Line No.	Supplier Name	Mine	e Location		Purchase Type	Transport Mode	Tons	Effective Purchase Price (\$/Ton)		Total FOB Plant Price (\$/Ton)	Sulfur Content (%)	Btu Content (Btu/lb)	Ash Content (%)	Moisture Content (%)
(a)	(b)		(c)		(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)	(j)	(k)	(I)	(m)
1	AMERICAN COAL	10	IL	165	С	RB	18,030.86			83.901	2.46	11,998	8.24	9.81
2	OXBOW MINING	7	CO	51	С	RB	12,020.57			148.202	0.40	12,537	8.44	6.53
3	FORESIGHT	10	IL	199	С	RB	36,061.72			75.738	2.43	11,705	9.66	10.61
4	PATRIOT	8	WV	5	С	RB	24,041.15			119.933	0.79	11,893	12.34	7.12
5														

6

8

9

10

11

12

13

14 15

(use continuation sheet if necessary)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

00964 FEB21 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS **DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION**

Reporting Month:

DECEMBER Year: 2012

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning

Data Submitted on this Form:

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst

Reporting Company:

Gulf Power Company

(850)- 444-6332

3. Plant Name: Crist Electric Generating Plant

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters

6. Date Completed:

February 14, 2013

								Shorthaul	Original	Retroactive			Effective
							FOB Mine	& Loading	Invoice	Price		Quality	Purchase
Line							Price	Charges	Price	increases	Base Price	Adjustments	Price
No.	Supplier Name	Mine Lo	ocation		Purchase Type	Tons	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)
(a)	(b)	(c	:)		(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)	(j)	(k)	(1)
												1	
1	AMERICAN COAL	10	IL	165	С	18,030.86				-		0.831	
2	OXBOW MINING	7	CO	51	С	12,020.57		•		-		3.242	
3	FORESIGHT	10	IL	199	С	36,061.72				-		0.378	
4	PATRIOT	8	WV	5	С	24,041.15		•	<u>.</u>			(0.697)	

5 6

7

8

9 10

11

12

13

14

15

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS **DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES**

Reporting Month:

DECEMBER Year: 2012

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning

Data Submitted on this Form:

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst

Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company

(850)- 444-6332

Plant Name:

Crist Electric Generating Plant

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters

6. Date Completed:

February 14, 2013

										Rail C	harges	\	Naterborne	Charges				
Line No.	Supplier Name	Mine l	Location		Shipping Point	Transport Mode	Tons		Additional Shorthaul & Loading Charges (\$/Ton)	Rail Rate (\$/Ton)	Other Rail Charges (\$/Ton)	River Barge Rate (\$/Ton)	Trans- loading Rate (\$/Ton)	Ocean Barge Rate (\$/Ton)	Other Water Charges (\$/Ton)	Other Related Charges (\$/Ton)	Total Transpor- tation charges (\$/Ton)	FOB Plant Price (\$/Ton)
(a)	(b)		(c)		(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)	(j)	(k)	(1)	(m)	(n)	(0)	(p)	(p)
1	AMERICAN COAL	10	IL	165	ASDD	RB	18,030.86		-						-			83.901
2	OXBOW MINING	7	CO	51	ASDD	RB	12,020.57		-		-			-	-	-		148.202
3	FORESIGHT	10	IL	199	ASDD	RB	36,061.72		-						-	-	2	75.738
4	PATRIOT	8	WV	5	ASDD	RB	24,041.15	_			-				-	-		119.933
5													-					

6

9

10 11

12

13 14

15

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

Reporting Month:

DECEMBER Year: 2012

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning

Data Submitted on this Form:

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst

Ash

Content

(%)

(l)

8.44

Moisture

Content

(m)

6.53

(%)

Reporting Company:

Gulf Power Company

(850)- 444-6332

Plant Name:

Smith Electric Generating Plant

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters

6. Date Completed:

February 14, 2013

Line No.	<u>Supplier Name</u> (b)	<u>Min</u>	ne Location (c)		Purchase Type (d)	Transport Mode (e)	Tons (f)	Effective Purchase Price (\$/Ton)	Effective Transport Charges (\$/Ton)	Total FOB Plant Price (\$/Ton)	Sulfur Content (%)	Btu Content (Btu/lb) (k)	(
(α)	(6)		(0)		(4)	(0)	(1)	(9)	(11)	(1)	u)	(11)	
1	OXBOW MINING	7	CO	51	С	RB	24,241.10			148.202	0.40	12,537	
2													
3													
4													
5													
6													
7													
8													
9													
10													
11													
12													
13													
14													

(use continuation sheet if necessary)

15

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION

1. Reporting Month: DECEMBER Year: 2012 4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning

Data Submitted on this Form: Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst

Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company (850)- 444-6332

3. Plant Name: <u>Smith Electric Generating Plant</u> 5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters

6. Date Completed: February 14, 2013

Line No.	Supplier Name	Mine	e Location		Purchase Type	Tons	FOB Mine Price (\$/Ton)	Shorthaul & Loading Charges (\$/Ton)	Original Invoice Price (\$/Ton)	Retroactive Price increases (\$/Ton)		Quality Adjustments (\$/Ton)	Effective Purchase Price (\$/Ton)
(a)	(b)		(c)		(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)	(j)	(k)	(1)
1 2 3	OXBOW MINING	7	СО	51	С	24,241.10		- 1				3.242	

(use continuation sheet if necessary)

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS **DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES**

Reporting Month:

DECEMBER Year: 2012

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning

Data Submitted on this Form:

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst

Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company

(850)- 444-6332

Plant Name:

Smith Electric Generating Plant

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters

6. Date Completed:

February 14, 2013

										Rail Cl	harges		Naterborne	Charges				
Line No.	Supplier Name	Mine	Location		Shipping Point	Transport Mode	Tons		Additional Shorthaul & Loading Charges (\$/Ton)	Rail Rate (\$/Ton)	Other Rail Charges (\$/Ton)	River Barge Rate (\$/Ton)	Trans- loading Rate (\$/Ton)	Ocean Barge Rate (\$/Ton)	Other Water Charges (\$/Ton)	Other Related Charges (\$/Ton)	Total Transpor- tation charges (\$/Ton)	FOB Plant Price (\$/Ton)
(a)	(b)		(c)		(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)	(j)	(k)	(1)	(m)	(n)	(0)	(p)	(q)
1 2	OXBOW MINING	7	СО	51	ASDD	RB	24,241.10		-		-		-	-	-	-		148.202
3																		
4																		
5																		
6																		

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE, AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY

1. Reporting Month:

DECEMBER Year: 2012

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning

Data Submitted on this Form:

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst

2. Reporting Company:

Gulf Power Company

(850)- 444-6332

Plant Name:

Daniel Electric Generating Plant

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters

6. Date Completed:

February 14, 2013

Line No.	Supplier Name	Mine	Location		Purchase Type	Transport Mode	Tons	Effective Purchase Price (\$/Ton)		Total FOB Plant Price (\$/Ton)	Sulfur Content (%)	Btu Content (Btu/lb)	Ash Content (%)	Moisture Content (%)
(a)	(b)		(c)		(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)	(j)	(k)	(1)	(m)
1	OXBOW MINING	17	СО	51	С	RR	6,082.61			104.687	0.40	12,742	7.00	6.90
2	COAL SALES TWENTYMILE	17	CO	107	С	RR	30,689.24			118.904	0.44	11,308	8.40	11.30

3

5

6

7

8

9 10

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS **DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION**

Reporting Month:

DECEMBER Year: 2012

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning

Data Submitted on this Form:

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst

2. Reporting Company:

Gulf Power Company

(850)- 444-6332

Plant Name: 3.

Daniel Electric Generating Plant

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters

6. Date Completed:

February 14, 2013

								Shorthaul	Original	Retroactive			Effective
							FOB Mine	& Loading	Invoice	Price		Quality	Purchase
Line					Purchase		Price	Charges	Price	increases	Base Price	Adjustments	Price
No.	Supplier Name	Mine	Location		Туре	Tons	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)	(\$/Ton)
(a)	(b)		(c)		(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)	(j)	(k)	(1)
1	OXBOW MINING	17	CO	51	С	6,082.61		.				1.818	
2	COAL SALES TWENT	17	CO	107	С	30,689.24		-		-		0.434	
3													

5

6

7

8

9

10

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

Reporting Month:

DECEMBER Year: 2012

4. Name, Title, & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning

Data Submitted on this Form:

Ms. J.P. Peters, Fuels Analyst

2. Reporting Company: Gulf Power Company

(850)- 444-6332

3. Plant Name:

Daniel Electric Generating Plant

5. Signature of Official Submitting Report: Jocelyn P. Peters

6. Date Completed:

February 14, 2013

									Rail C	harges	\	Vaterborne	Charges				
Line No. Supplier Nam	e Mir	ne Location		Shipping Point	Transport Mode	Tons		Additional Shorthaul & Loading Charges (\$/Ton)	Rail Rate (\$/Ton)	Other Rail Charges (\$/Ton)	River Barge Rate (\$/Ton)	Trans- loading Rate (\$/Ton)	Ocean Barge Rate (\$/Ton)	Other Water Charges (\$/Ton)	Other Related Charges (\$/Ton)	Total Transportation charges (\$/Ton)	FOB Plant Price (\$/Ton)
(a) (b)		(c)	,	(d)	(e)	(f)	(g)	(h)	(i)	(j)	(k)	(I)	(m)	(n)	(0)	(p)	(q)
1 OXBOW MINING 2 COAL SALES TW	17 ENT 17	co		SOMERSET, CO ROUTT COUNTY CO	RR RR	6,082.61 30,689.24		-		6.79 6.79							104.687 118.904

4

_

6

7

8

9

10